120585

FILED FOR RECORDING AT THE REQUEST OF

Barbara Mason 2001 JUL 28 PM 1 56

FEE 12 CEPTS CEPTS

Farcel No.: 001-112-20

LF298-44 R298-44

QUITCLAIM DEED

this Quitclaim DEED, executed this 28th day of July .2003.

by fire party, Grantor, Jerry C. Coombes, a single man and Barbara Jean Mason 1996 Living Trust Dated June 28th 1996, Barbara J. Mason, TTEE as whose post office about a party, Grantor, Barbara Jean Mason 1996 Living Trust Dated June 28th whose post office address B P.O. Box 4, Pioche, Nevada 89043

WITNESSETH, That the said first party, for good consideration and for the sum of

Zero Dollars (\$ 0.00)

paid by the said second party, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby remise, release and quitednim unto the said second party forever, all the right, title, interest and claim which the said first party has in and to the following described parcel of land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto in the County of Lincoln , State of Nevada to wit:

Lots Fifty-three (53), Fifty-four (54), Fifty-five (55) in Block Twenty-six (26) in the Town of Pioche, Nevada

© 1992-2001 Made E-2 Products, Inc.

Page 1

Rev. 1992

This product does not commune the sendening of legal activace or services. This product is intended (on informational use only, and is not a subativate for legal activate. State laws vary, or consult has altitudely on all legal manary. This product was an ancessarily product by a proton legensed to practice in an ancestage.

307 175 mg 388 APAK

-	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF. The said first party h	as signed and sealed these presents the day and year
first above written. Signed, sealed and delivered in	
Conail IT While	The land of the la
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
ROMALS HIGHLE	ERTY Comences
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
Signature of Witness	Signature of First Party
Signature of Witness	BADDARA J. MASON THEE
Print name of Witness	Print name of First Party
	THE LEGISLAND
State of Alexa la	\ (
County of kinceln	
On it, Taly, per 3 before me,	
appeared Terry C. Coumbes personally known to me (or proved to me on the b	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose
pame(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument	and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p WITNESS my hand and official seal.	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITHERS My failul and Official Scal.	/ / ~
Alyn Hamme	\ \
Signature of Notary	Affiant Known Produced ID
\ \	Type of ID KASWA
\ \	(Seal)
State of Novada	ALYSON HAMMOND
County of Lincoln	HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
On It, Tory, 2003 before me,	APPT, No. 99-5313-11 MY APPT, EXPIRES AUG. 25, 2007
appeared	
personally known to me (or proved to me on the o	asis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the
same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and	that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p	erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my Land and official seel	
WITNESS my land and official seal.	
leyen Hammed	
leyen Hammed	Affiant Known Pryduced ID
WITNESS my land and official seal. Signature of Notary	Affiant Known Produced ID Type of D Xnown
leyen Hammed	Type of ID ALYSON HAMPING
leyen Hammed	Type of D ALYSON HAMNIGHO NOTAFY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
leyen Hammed	ALYSON HAMINGAD NOTAFY PUBLIC
leyen Hammed	Type of DALYSON HAMNIOND NOTAFY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA
leyen Hammed	Type of D ALYSON HAMNINGD NOTAFY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APRIL 10 SE 51344
leyen Hammed	Type of DATA ALYSON MANNINGIO NOTAFY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA AMON DE SIGNAL D
leyen Hammed	Type of DATA STATE OF REVIOUS STATE OF R
Signature of Notary	ALYSON HAMNINGIO NOTAFY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA AMERICA SELECTION OF PROPERTY OF SELECTION O

•	\
•	
-	
State of Nevada	
Declaration of Value	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) a) O/- //3 - 20 b) c) d)	
2. Type of Property a) Vacant Land b) Single Fac c) Condo/Townhouse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apartment Building f) Commerci g) Agriculture b) Mobile Ho	al /lad Book: 175 Page: 386 3
3. Total Value / Sales Price of Property Deed In Lieu Only (value of forgiven debt) Taxable Value Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	25,000./12.500°
If Exemption Claimed: Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, section Explain Reason for Exemption: TCONSTR.	
Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	_% gea, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 at 4 NRS 375.110,
of a true information provided is covered to the best of their little trades and best information provided bearen. Furthermore, the partner agenc that distributioners of printing of 10% of the tax doe plus interest at 1 m/s per return. Partners in 1/st additional amountment.	4. and can be supported by documentation if saled upon 1: subtandent the any clasmac emergence, or other determination of addition at text due, may result in \$ 375,000. The theorer and Sulter shall be juitedy and severally blabbe flor any
Signature Barbara Dear Mason T	Capacity Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) DIFORMATION
Print Name DERRY C. Coonbes Address P.O. Boy 4 City / OChE	Print Name BARBARA SEAN MASON THE Address F.O. BOX 4 City Fige he
State NV Zip 89043	State NV Zip 69043
Co. Name	RDING (REQUIRED IF NOT BUYER OR SELLER) Esc. #
Address	